
Cumulative
N % %

0-6 5,724 8.5 8.5
1-7 995 1.5 9.9
2-8 737 1.1 11.0
3-9 0 0.0 11.0
4-10 449 0.7 11.7
6-12 2,386 3.5 15.2
8-14 1,873 2.8 18.0
9-15 68 0.1 18.1
10-16 3,497 5.2 23.2
12-18 2,357 3.5 26.7
15-21 2,675 4.0 30.7
18-24 2,354 3.5 34.2
21-27 1,801 2.7 36.8
24-30 2,926 4.3 41.1
27-33 1,427 2.1 43.3
30-37 2,716 4.0 47.3
33-41 1,245 1.8 49.1
37-46 2,827 4.2 53.3
41-51 2,036 3.0 56.3
46-57 4,004 5.9 62.2
51-63 1,602 2.4 64.6
57-71 3,024 4.5 69.0
63-78 1,293 1.9 71.0
70-87 3,173 4.7 75.6
77-96 620 0.9 76.6
78-97 725 1.1 77.6
84-105 490 0.7 78.4
87-108 1,371 2.0 80.4
92-115 389 0.6 81.0
97-121 885 1.3 82.3
100-125 367 0.5 82.8
108-135 1,230 1.8 84.6
110-137 284 0.4 85.0
120-150 127 0.2 85.2
121-151 799 1.2 86.4
130-162 147 0.2 86.6
135-168 1,257 1.9 88.5
140-175 147 0.2 88.7
151-188 1,693 2.5 91.2
168-210 1,053 1.6 92.8
188-235 1,251 1.8 94.6
210-262 729 1.1 95.7
235-293 470 0.7 96.4
262-327 945 1.4 97.8
292-365 318 0.5 98.2
324-405 208 0.3 98.6
360-Life 548 0.8 99.4
Life 430 0.6 100.0
TOTAL 67,672 100.0 --

1  Of the 75,836 cases, the Commission received complete guideline application information for 67,672 cases.  Descriptions of variables used in this   
table are provided in Appendix A.    

SOURCE:  U.S. Sentencing Commission, 2014 Datafile, USSCFY14.

(in months)
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